

TRADEMARK Docket No. 3893-4011, 4015, 4016

IN THE UNIT DIALES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET

4-25-01

617497 v1

HON, COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. Submission Type: **⋈** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) – Document ID#_____ Correction of PTO Error: Reel # _____ Frame # ____ Corrective Document: Reel # Frame # 2. Name Of Conveying Party(ies): Name: Soda-Club (CO2) Atlantic AG Formerly Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) __ 4/10/01 ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership **区** Corporation Citizenship/State of Incorporation____Switzerland____ \boxtimes No 3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 90E Name: Soda-Club (CO2) Atlantic GmbH DBA/AKA/TA: Address: Neugasse 14 City CH-6300 Zug Country: Switzerland ZIP Individual(s) Association _____ General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-Other ____

Citizenship/State of Incorporation Switzerland

If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes U No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes ▼ No		
4. Conveyance Type:			
X Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
License	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Other			
Effective Date:(if nunc pro tunc assignment)			
5. Application Number(s) and marks or Registration Num	ber(s) and marks:		
Trademark Application No.(s) 75/786663 (Mark: SO	DA-CLUB): 75/812900 (Mark: ALCOJET): 75/812901		
••			
(Mark: ALCO2JET)			
☐ Trademark registration No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?] No		
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Janet Dore c/o Morgan & Finnegan L.L.P.			
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue			
City New York State New York	<u>k</u> ZIP 10154		
Area Code and Telephone Number(212) 415-8563			
7. Total number of applications and registrations involved	l: <u>3</u>		
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>90.00</u>			
☐ Enclosed			
Authorized to be charged to denosit account			

617497 vi

9. Deposit Account Number: <u>13-4500</u> .	Authorization to charge additional fe	es to deposit account: Yes No
10. Statement and Signature		
Charges to deposit account are authoriz	ed, as indicated herein	
Janet Dore Name of Person Signing Total amount of pages in cover sheet:	Signature 3	4/24/01 Date

FORM: REC-TM.NY

Rev. 10/04/94

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATION

Applicant : Soda-Club (CO2) Atlantic GmbH

Mark : ALCO2JET

Serial No. : 75/812,901

Filing Date : September 29, 1999

To The Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and hereby appoints John C. Vassil; Alfred P. Ewert; David H. Pfeffer; Harry C. Marcus; Robert E. Paulson; Stephen R. Smith; Kurt E. Richter; J. Robert Dailey; Eugene Moroz; John F. Sweeney; Arnold I. Rady; Christopher A. Hughes; William S. Feiler; Janet Dore; Joseph A. Calvaruso; James W. Gould; Richard C. Komson; Israel Blum; Christopher K. Hu; Bartholomew Verdirame; Dickerson M. Downing; Maria C.H. Lin; Joseph DeGirolamo; Michael P. Dougherty; Seth J. Atlas; Andrew M. Riddles; Bruce D. DeRenzi; Mark J. Abate; John T. Gallagher; Steven F. Meyer; Kenneth H. Sonnenfeld; David H.T. Kane; Siegrun Kane; Tony V. Pezzano; Andrea L. Wayda; Walter G. Hanchuk; John Osborne; Robert K. Goethals; and each of them as its attorneys to prosecute this trademark application, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration. Please address all

correspondence to:

Janet Dore, Esq. MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P., whose address is 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10154, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark or the registration may be served.

SODA-CLUB (CO2) ATLANTIC GMBH

Dated: 10.5. Nost

610342 1

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Soda-Club (CO2) Atlantic AG, a Switzerland corporation, ("Assignor") has intended to use the trademarks SODA-CLUB, ALCOJET, and ALCOZJET in U.S. commerce, and has filed applications now assigned serial numbers 75/786663, 75/812900 and 75/812901, respectively, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed allegations of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act;

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the marks in the above identified applications as part of the entire business, or portion thereof, to which the marks pertain, as required by §15 U.S.C. 1060; and

WHEREAS, Soda-Club (CO2) Atlantic GmbH, a Switzerland company, of Neugasse 14, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland, ("Assignee") is the successor to the business of the Assignor, or the portion thereof, to which the marks pertain, which business or portion thereof is ongoing and existing, and is desirous of acquiring said pending trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to the said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and applications and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Dated: 10-4. Post

RECORDED: 04/25/2001

SODA-CLUB (CO2) ATLANTIC AG

Name: GAD SHOSHAUY

Title: PRESIDENT

SERGE PITTET

VICE- PRESIDENT

604922 1